Form No. 0453-872

Arctic Cat® Wildcat

| nstallation Instructions - Accessory Kit

SpareTireCarrier Kit
(p/n 1436-814/822)

B NOTE: Read these Installation Instructions thoroughly before beginning the installation process. Retain
these Installation Instructions for future reference.

Application: Wildcat BNOTE: Arctic Cat recommends utilizing two peo-
— ple to install this kit.
Kit includes:
Ref.No. p/n QTY DESCRIPTION
1. N/A 1 Tire Carrier CAUTION
2- 24"‘\11/'A400 ‘l‘r \';\(/Jam' PadDecaI Arctic Cat recommends that side mirrors be used
. arning . R
1 N/A 1 Caution Decal with this Kit installed.
5. 2441-401 1 Carrier Plate * P -
Y 2141402 8  Button-Head Screw (M5 x 12mm) * 1. Position Spare Tire Holder onto the rear ROPS
7. 2441403 8  Nylon Flange Nut (M5) * tubes. See Fig. 1.
0541-070 * Included in Carrier Plate Replacement Kif]
Fig. 1
8. 2441-404 4 Clamp **
9. 2441-405 8 Button-Head Screw (M6 x 30 mm) **
10.  2441-406 8  Black Flat Washer (M6) ** S
11. 2441-407 8 Nylon Nut (M6) **
0541-071 ** |ncluded in Replacement
Clamp Kit (1 Clamp)
12.  2441-408 1  T-Handle***
13. 2441409 1 Plastic Cap ***
14.  2441-410 1  Washer ***
15,  2441-411 1 Rubber Taper ***
16.  2441-413 1  Threaded Rod ***
17.  2441-414 1  Threaded Rod Foam *** =
18. 2441412 1 Locking Pin ***
0541-072 *** |ncluded in T-Handle and
Threaded Rod Replacement Kit
N/A 0453-872 1 Instruction
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ROV-217

2. On Wildcat 4 models, the upper mounting loca-
tions should be approximately 12.5-in. from the
cross ROPS tube when installed. See Fig. 2.
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Fig. 2
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3. On Wildcat 2 models, the lower mounting loca-
tions should be approximately 2.8-in. from the cen-
ter of the upper cap screw securing the rear ROPS
to the frame. See Fig. 3.

ROV-235A

4. Secure the spare tire holder to the ROPS using four
Clamps, eight Button-Head Screws (M6 x 30),
eight Black Flat Washers, and eight M6 Nylon
Flange Nuts. Tighten securely. See Fig. 4.

Fig. 4
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Securing Tire to Carrier

1. Place the tire on the carrier making sure the center
of the rim is aligned with the large hole in the car-
rier. See Fig. 5.

Fig. 5
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2. Insert Threaded Rod through the large hole in the
bottom of the carrier and up through the center of
therim. SeeFig. 6.

Fig. 6

ROV-238

3. Insert Rubber Taper and Washer onto the threaded

rod and press down onto the rim; then secure the

tire using Handle. Tighten to the recommended
torque of 30 ft-Ib. See Fig. 7.

Fig. 7

ROV-239
4. Turn the handle until the dot in the handle is

aligned with an appropriate hole in the threaded
rod. See Fig. 8.

Fig. 8
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5. Insert Locking Pin through the handle and threaded
rod and flip the lever around the handle to lock the
pin. See Fig. 9.

Fig. 9
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